W B Form No. 27	
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
5 F20 First Information of a cognizable crime report of the state of t	orted under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Sections	ii) Act x Sections x
Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections 191/104 My 41
o a General Diary Reference : Entry No410	Time 18.0 % ha
Day Priday Day	te. 10/12/21 Time in hothers 17.05 h. in 17.0
Time	18:05 hs. G.D. No. 410 at the P.S.
Type of Information : Written / Oral Place of Occurrence Prince	
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P	S Atmox OF Kim Worth East from P.S.
b) Address Rukni mare 1.5 - fora Rist-0	Purulia
c) in case outside limit of this D. II. O. III.	eat No. J. L. 10-83 And J. (Dubra)
 c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the nar 6 Complainant / Informant : 	
a) Name Mritinley Bhaget As1 = 1 Pa	lice
The structure is the structure of the st	
e) Address New Pasts of Rose 0.0	d) Nationality. Inclian
e) Address New Posted at Roya P.S. 7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/secused with 6-11-	# Jan and the cond
 Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full pa (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 	Mudi VIII- Tentuinite ps- para liji-firuha
	(Rider of M/C NO - NB-56F-0916)
	나 나는 하는 얼마를 보고 있었다. 그 시간에 작가 있었다.
	parting a state of the state of
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	
Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate	te sheet, if required): >
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involvedz.	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required) ਾਨਿ ਮ ਿੰਦ	original Written Complant of the Complant
	Maly Ble
	5.2
PAF	Officer-in-Charge RA POLICE STATION
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commissi	idistotieneles) u/s279 IPC and 181/184 hx /el.

registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. J.S.L.Sk. Chiay.....to take up the investigation/transferred to P.S.....on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

Meintywood of Bheirer.

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Signature of the DIST -PURITY AK

Name MADIST -PURITY AK

Rank S1 + Police

10/12/21.



Ref: Para PS GDE No. 399 Dtd.10.12.2021

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Laldeb Mudi (28yrs) S/o Krishnapada Mudi of Village- Tentulhiti, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia.

Sir.

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Laldeb Mudi (28yrs) S/o Krishnapada Mudi of Village- Tentulhiti, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia along with seized one Hero Honda Super Splendor Motor cycle bearing Reg. No- WB-56F/0416

I beg to report that today myself along with C/1184 Subhendu Maity, C/1511 Sudarson Bauir and NVF/487 Kirtan Sing Sardar all of Para PS were performing evening mobile duty at Rukni more under Para PS area vide Para PS Misc C.C No- 3189 dtd 10.12.2021 and Para PS GDE No- 399 dtd. 10.12.2021. At about 1650 hrs, I found one Hero Honda Super Splendor Motor cycle bearing Reg. No- WB-56F/0416 coming from Raghunathpur side rashly and negligently. We tried to stop him but the driver of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On demand he failed to produce his driving license and valid paper in support of said vehicle

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. at 16.55 hrs. I also seized the motor cycle with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. in presence of witnesses. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 17.05 hrs to 17.15 hrs, His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Afterwards he was released on bail after issuing Bail bond & PR bond.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. may kindly be initiated against Laldeb Mudi (28yrs) S/o Krishnapada Mudi of Village- Tentulhiti, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia.

FECCURA OR 10/12/21 at 18.05 kg and stated fora p's case M - 168/21 41 - 1-/12/21 4/5 - 270 11c and 184/184 M. Whet.

PARA POLICE STATION

DIST.-PURULIA

Yours faithfully

-Meingenzin Bherest

Mrityunjoy Bhakat **ASI of Police** PS- Para, Dist- Purulia Date- 10.12.2021